# H \$40.00 1423

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM411293

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Vitera Healthcare Solutions, LLC		03/12/2014	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Greenway Health, LLC	
Street Address:	4301 W. Boy Scout Blvd., Suite 800	
City:	Tampa	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33607	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1423725	MENDS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8132294133

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 813-223-7000

Email: trademarks@carltonfields.com
Correspondent Name: William Giltinan, Carlton Fields

Address Line 1: PO Box 3239

Address Line 4: Tampa, FLORIDA 33601-3239

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William G. Giltinan
SIGNATURE:	/William G. Giltinan/
DATE SIGNED:	01/05/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Greenway name change#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005960 FRAME: 0175

900390378

# Delaware

PACE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "VITERA HEALTHCARE
SOLUTIONS, LLC", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS
NAME TO "GREENWAY HEALTH, LLC", THE TWENTIETH DAY OF MARCH, A.D.
2014, AT 3:14 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE NOT HAVING BEEN CANCELLED OR DISSOLVED SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT BUSINESS.

2639856 8320

140361126

You may verify this certificate online

Jeffrey W. Buflock Secretary of State
AUTHENIX CATION: 1227178

DATE: 03-21-14

TRADEMARK REEL: 005960 FRAME: 0176

**RECORDED: 01/05/2017**